

## **Palmetto Darts Organization LLC**

www.PalmettoDarts.com Support@PalmettoDarts.com (609) 284-7702

## **PDO Player Sponsorship Program**

**Purpose:** To identify and recognize top performers and ambassadors of the Palmetto Darts Organization. PDO Sponsored Players serve to promote the sport of darts in South Carolina and to help grow membership and participation in PDO organized events.

## **Eligibility:**

- Must be an active PDO Member in good standing.
- Selections will take place at the end of June each calendar year.
- The Top 5 PDO Ranked players at that time will be considered for sponsorship.
- The PDO Board of Directors will vote, select, and offer 2 sponsorships each year.
  - Selection criteria will be based on the best interests of the organization and the participants ability to serve in the role.
- PDO Sponsored Players must remain in the Top 10 of the PDO Rankings year after year to maintain eligibility in the program.
- Because of their significant contributions to the organization, all members of the PDO Board of Directors will be PDO Sponsored Players.

## **Benefits:**

- Full prepaid singles entry into all PDO organized, sanctioned and approved events.
- PDO Sponsored Players are authorized to wear the "OFFICIAL PLAYER" logo on their competition jersey or other garments.
- PDO Sponsored Players will receive an updated Membership Card indicating they are an "OFFICIAL PLAYER".
- "OFFICIAL PLAYER" logo(s) will be provided and applied to up to 3 garments at no charge. A \$10 service fee will be applied for each additional garment.



Current as of: 12/11/24 10

© Palmetto Darts Organization LLC